
Re: Springdale Annual Pretreatment Report

Brad,

City of Springdale's Jan 2021 Pretreatment Program Annual Report was received, reviewed, and deemed complete and
compliant according to the repor�ng requirements of 40 CFR 403.12(i).

Thank you for your �mely submi�al. If you have any ques�ons or concerns on this ma�er, please feel free to contact me.

Kindly, 

Adam Yates | State Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality
5301 Northshore Drive | North Li�le Rock, AR 72118
t: (501) 682-0617 | e: yates@adeq.state.ar.us 

From: Brad Stewart <bstewart@springdalewater.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2021 4:42 PM 
To: Yates, Adam 
Cc: Jennifer Enos; Heath Ward 
Subject: Springdale Annual Pretreatment Report
 
Adam
 
A�ached is Springdale Waters annual pretreatment report, with the priority pollutant lab reports. 
 
The original signed report was mailed to your office on January 28, 2020.
 
If you have any ques�ons, please let me know.
 
Thanks,
 
 
Brad Stewart
Pretreatment Manager
Springdale Water U�lity 
bstewart@springalewater.com
(479)756-3657
 

Yates, Adam
Thu 5/13/2021 3:02 PM

To:Brad Stewart <bstewart@springdalewater.com>;

Cc:Jennifer Enos <jenos@springdalewater.com>; Heath Ward <hward@springdalewater.com>; Ramsey, David
<RAMSEY@adeq.state.ar.us>; Healey, Richard <HEALEYR@adeq.state.ar.us>; Allen-Daniel, Leslie <ALLEN-DANIEL@adeq.state.ar.us>;
Brown, Christina <christina.brown@adeq.state.ar.us>;
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 The content of this email is confiden�al and intended for the recipient
specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, without a
wri�en consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow
with its dele�on, so that we can ensure such a mistake does not occur in the future.














































